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Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2020 - 7/31/2020 Aug 04, 2020  11:45AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

07/20 07/07/2020 51943 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/SEALS P60507 100-53-5324-374 0 36.73- V

07/20 07/07/2020 51943 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/CAP PROJ/JD 1025R TRACTOR Y10798 400-57-5701-818 0 14,059.88- V

          Total 51943: 14,096.61-

07/20 07/08/2020 52050 25028 BRYON BERGERON 2019 UTILITY OVERPAYMENT REFUND BERGERON 06/20 830-25601 0 41.42- V

          Total 52050: 41.42-

07/20 07/07/2020 52079 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/SEALS P60507 100-53-5324-374 0 36.73

07/20 07/07/2020 52079 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/CAP PROJ/JD 1025R TRACTOR Y10798 400-57-5701-818 0 14,059.88

          Total 52079: 14,096.61

07/20 07/08/2020 52080 500299 HALDIMAN, TIM 2019 UTILITY OVERPAYMENT REFUND/530 KNOWL TH 07/20 830-25601 0 41.42

          Total 52080: 41.42

07/20 07/09/2020 52081 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/06-2020 ARAMARK 06/20 100-53-5324-331 0 237.20

          Total 52081: 237.20

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/TREYBURN FARMS 809251 400-51-5130-211 400005 1,987.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/WU/UTILITY EASEMENT 809251 100-12386 0 141.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/LIBRARY TRUSTEE 809251 812-51-5130-211 812900 916.50

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/BOND COUNCIL 809251 300-51-5112-320 0 94.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/CLOSED SESSION 809251 100-51-5130-211 0 94.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/GENERAL AUDIT 809251 100-51-5130-211 0 235.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/GENERAL VACATING OF PROPE 809251 100-51-5130-211 0 399.50

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/LEAD WATER LOAN  REVIEW 809251 402-51-5130-211 0 1,598.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/POSTAGE 809251 100-51-5142-311 0 .65

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/LAND RECORDS 809251 100-51-5130-211 0 9.44

07/20 07/09/2020 52082 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/TID 2 810574 412-51-5130-211 0 93.00

          Total 52082: 5,568.09

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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07/20 07/09/2020 52083 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/07-20 0030129070120 225-55-5520-341 0 84.99

07/20 07/09/2020 52083 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/07-2020 0038411070120 225-55-5510-341 0 106.98

          Total 52083: 191.97

07/20 07/09/2020 52084 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/QTR 3 2020 282376 100-51-5142-381 0 436.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52084 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/QTR2 XS 2020 282376 100-51-5142-381 0 1,173.12

          Total 52084: 1,609.12

07/20 07/09/2020 52085 2915 DELACRUZ, DIANA POLICE ADMIN MISC INTERPRETER DELACRUZ 07/20 100-52-5210-399 0 12.50

          Total 52085: 12.50

07/20 07/09/2020 52086 3900 FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BAN DEBT 2010 GORB INTEREST 99G100003-07/202 300-58-5810-611 0 12,637.50

07/20 07/09/2020 52086 3900 FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BAN DEBT 2010 GORB PRINCIPAL 99G100003-07/202 300-58-5810-610 0 265,000.00

          Total 52086: 277,637.50

07/20 07/09/2020 52087 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/COMPUTER MAINT/NAS-SHARPOINT TROUB 70039 200-55-5560-380 0 312.38

07/20 07/09/2020 52087 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/COMPUTER MAINT/BACKUP HARDDRIVE 70039 200-55-5560-380 0 239.95

07/20 07/09/2020 52087 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/COMPUTER MAINT/NAS-SHARPOINT TROUB 70389 200-55-5560-380 0 49.98

          Total 52087: 602.31

07/20 07/09/2020 52088 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES #7019-7029 DOGS 06/20 100-24300 0 50.25

          Total 52088: 50.25

07/20 07/09/2020 52089 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE & TIRE C 25772 100-52-5211-342 0 145.00

          Total 52089: 145.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52090 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/BLUEGRASS-TREYBURN EXT 0242190 400-53-5310-215 0 7,440.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52090 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/CLEVELAND ST LRIP 0242199 100-53-5310-215 0 455.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52090 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/DOW CSM 0242199 100-53-5310-215 0 290.00

          Total 52090: 8,185.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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07/20 07/09/2020 52091 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/PIN & HANDLE P61560 100-53-5324-374 0 14.00

          Total 52091: 14.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52092 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/08-2020 052513 0525 08/20 100-21533 0 1,219.26

          Total 52092: 1,219.26

07/20 07/09/2020 52093 8324 MODERN MARKETING POLICE PATROL MEG EXPENSES/HALLOWEEN CO MMI137943 100-52-5211-332 0 222.44

          Total 52093: 222.44

07/20 07/09/2020 52094 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/REPAIRS/SWEEPER/SWITCH-STOPLIGH 3790 06/20 100-53-5324-369 0 13.89

          Total 52094: 13.89

07/20 07/09/2020 52095 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/06-2020 7842-00M 174 100-52-5210-212 0 813.75

          Total 52095: 813.75

07/20 07/09/2020 52096 9440 PETTY CASH LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT PROGRAMS PC 07/20 812-55-5511-393 812905 16.99

07/20 07/09/2020 52096 9440 PETTY CASH LIBRARY/JUNG$/CLEANING SUPPLIES/HAND SANI PC 07/20 812-55-5511-350 812915 15.78

          Total 52096: 32.77

07/20 07/09/2020 52097 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY TREYBURN/LOT MARKETING 0640 06/20 400-57-5701-830 400005 29.34

          Total 52097: 29.34

07/20 07/09/2020 52098 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 06/2020 0070415-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 1,909.63

          Total 52098: 1,909.63

07/20 07/09/2020 52099 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/07-2020 WPPA 07/20 100-21550 0 210.00

          Total 52099: 210.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52100 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #14 BURGOS WI SCTF 07/02 100-21580 0 23.08

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52100: 23.08

07/20 07/09/2020 52101 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/06-2020 5342 220-52-5228-290 0 466.53

          Total 52101: 466.53

07/20 07/09/2020 52102 100120 5 ALARM FIRE/M&E/SCBA MAINT/TSI PORT COUNT RENTAL 197113-1 220-52-5226-359 0 400.00

          Total 52102: 400.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52103 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2175495 220-52-5226-344 0 47.88

          Total 52103: 47.88

07/20 07/09/2020 52104 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/ADJ HYDRANT WRENCH (4) 136185 220-52-5226-354 0 235.00

          Total 52104: 235.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52105 102150 NEITZEL AUTO & HARDWARE FIRE DEPT ADMIN/OFFICE SUPP/DRY ERASE BOA 96750 06/20 220-52-5221-310 0 15.99

07/20 07/09/2020 52105 102150 NEITZEL AUTO & HARDWARE FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/LIGHTER UTILITY 96750 06/20 220-52-5231-340 0 3.49

          Total 52105: 19.48

07/20 07/09/2020 52106 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER ADD COPIES/06-2020 5059882198 220-52-5221-310 0 25.31

          Total 52106: 25.31

07/20 07/09/2020 52107 102720 STROBEL, CRAIG FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/CO/SMOKE DECTECTOR CS 07/20 220-52-5231-340 0 69.94

          Total 52107: 69.94

07/20 07/09/2020 52108 103230 ZIEROTH, DAVID REFUND FP RENTAL/07-20/COVID-19/ZIEROTH ZIEROTH 07/20 225-46-4622-000 99 200.00

          Total 52108: 200.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52109 500296 NOVAK, NATE REFUND WRT RENTAL/07-20/COVID-19/NOVAK NOVAK 07/20 225-46-4620-000 99 50.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52109: 50.00

07/20 07/09/2020 52110 500297 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC FIRE EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES/PPE CLEANER WASH 154670 220-52-5226-340 100003 147.50

          Total 52110: 147.50

07/20 07/09/2020 52111 500298 CIVIC PLUS WEBSITE/YEARLY PAYMENT/ 1 OF 3 201108 100-51-5190-905 0 4,233.34

          Total 52111: 4,233.34

07/20 07/17/2020 52113 890 BADGER WELDING SUPPLIES, INC. FIRE/M&E/EMS SUPPLIES/OXYGEN 3598855 220-52-5226-344 0 12.00

          Total 52113: 12.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52114 1380 BP FIRE/M&E/GAS/06-20 58474610 220-52-5227-342 0 476.45

07/20 07/17/2020 52114 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/06-2020 58503872 100-53-5324-342 0 714.96

07/20 07/17/2020 52114 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/06-2020 58503872 100-52-5211-342 0 637.33

07/20 07/17/2020 52114 1380 BP TREE & BRUSH/CHIPPER/GAS/06-2020 58503872 100-53-5347-342 0 68.98

          Total 52114: 1,897.72

07/20 07/17/2020 52115 1550 BRUECKNER, AMANDA LIBRARY/JUNG$/BLDG REP & MAINT/STEEL U-POS AB 07/20 812-55-5511-351 812915 42.03

          Total 52115: 42.03

07/20 07/17/2020 52116 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/07-2020 0022126070320 100-51-5142-380 0 107.49

07/20 07/17/2020 52116 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/07-2020 0022126070320 100-52-5211-380 0 107.48

          Total 52116: 214.97

07/20 07/17/2020 52117 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS POLICE COPIER CHARGE/QTR 3 2020 282298 100-52-5210-381 0 163.00

          Total 52117: 163.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52118 2648 ROBERT CROSBY ASSESSMENT BOARD OF REVIEW MTGS 06/20 BOR RC 07/20 100-51-5153-192 0 50.00

          Total 52118: 50.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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07/20 07/17/2020 52119 2980 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION LIBRARY/CO$/TEACH LINE/01-20-06-20 505-0000049102 812-55-5511-229 812905 600.00

          Total 52119: 600.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52120 3598 EHLERS & ASSOCIATES, INC TID #3/STANDARD AND TECH COLL 3 YR EXT 83879 413-51-5151-214 0 5,000.00

          Total 52120: 5,000.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52121 4580 GFC LEASING LIBRARY/CO$/COPIER LEASE/07-2020 I00594379 812-55-5511-354 812905 657.43

          Total 52121: 657.43

07/20 07/17/2020 52122 4850 GRINWALD POLICE PATROL SQUAD MAINT/TURN SIGNAL 61769 100-52-5211-360 0 470.72

          Total 52122: 470.72

07/20 07/17/2020 52123 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS/COUNCIL 28767-06/20 100-51-5112-320 0 88.96

07/20 07/17/2020 52123 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN AMEND TO TID #3 28767-06/20 413-51-5112-320 0 34.17

07/20 07/17/2020 52123 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN PLAN COMMISSION/CUP 28767-06/20 100-51-5112-212 0 66.02

          Total 52123: 189.15

07/20 07/17/2020 52124 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CABLE/SUPPLIES/CHAIRS (3) 372725-0 200-55-5560-350 0 538.77

          Total 52124: 538.77

07/20 07/17/2020 52125 6860 KWIK TRIP POLICE PATROL GAS/06-2020 23000247 06/20 100-52-5211-342 0 24.68

          Total 52125: 24.68

07/20 07/17/2020 52126 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/PIN & HANDLE, SPRIN P61813 100-53-5324-374 0 57.96

          Total 52126: 57.96

07/20 07/17/2020 52127 9970 RADLOFF, KAY ASSESSMENT BOARD OF REVIEW MTGS 06/20 BOR KR 07/20 100-51-5153-192 0 50.00

          Total 52127: 50.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52128 10192 REYNOLDS, LINDSAY BOARD OF REVIEW 06-2020 BOR LR 07/20 100-51-5153-192 0 50.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52128: 50.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52129 12060 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE 07/2020 0381754612 100-52-5210-341 0 53.97

07/20 07/17/2020 52129 12060 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE DEPT/MOBILE PHONE/06-2020 0382676764 220-52-5221-341 0 148.71

07/20 07/17/2020 52129 12060 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE 06/2020 0382676764 100-52-5210-341 0 24.74

          Total 52129: 227.42

07/20 07/17/2020 52130 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 06/2020 MOBILE HOME 06/ 100-41-4114-000 0 750.49

          Total 52130: 750.49

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC WU 06/20 220-52-5223-221 0 435.96

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER WU 06/20 220-52-5223-223 0 200.57

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG WU 06/20 220-52-5223-221 0 16.68

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 06/20 100-53-5360-292 0 1.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU 06/20 100-51-5160-221 0 174.38

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU 06/20 100-52-5210-221 0 261.58

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC WU 06/20 225-55-5520-221 0 88.52

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER WU 06/20 225-55-5520-223 0 107.47

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC WU 06/20 812-55-5511-221 812900 387.38

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER WU 06/20 812-55-5511-223 812900 168.91

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC WU 06/20 225-55-5510-221 0 967.82

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 06/20 100-53-5360-292 0 2.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER WU 06/20 225-55-5510-223 0 957.08

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC WU 06/20 225-55-5530-221 0 12.36

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU 06/20 100-53-5327-223 0 171.87

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC WU 06/20 100-53-5327-221 0 50.26

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG#3 WATER/SEW WU 06/20 100-53-5327-223 0 44.75

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU 06/20 100-53-5342-291 0 4,582.89

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS WU 06/20 100-53-5342-291 0 24.72

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS WU 06/20 100-53-5342-291 0 12.76

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 06/20 100-53-5360-292 0 4.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU 06/20 100-51-5160-223 0 69.37

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU 06/20 100-52-5210-223 0 104.06

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU 06/20 600-51-5162-221 0 93.94

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU 06/20 600-51-5162-223 0 65.22

07/20 07/17/2020 52131 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU 06/20 100-53-5327-221 0 197.32

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52131: 9,202.87

07/20 07/17/2020 52132 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND 3953827 225-55-5510-351 0 25.50

07/20 07/17/2020 52132 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS 3953828 225-55-5510-351 0 75.50

          Total 52132: 101.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52133 13710 WILS LIBRARY/CO$/WILS/DATABASE SUB JULY 20- JUNE  492692 812-55-5511-229 812905 199.00

          Total 52133: 199.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52134 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #15 BURGOS WI SCTF 07/16 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 52134: 23.08

07/20 07/17/2020 52135 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  UTILITY 67056 100-12386 0 231.82

07/20 07/17/2020 52135 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  CITY 67056 100-53-5330-371 0 67.00

          Total 52135: 298.82

07/20 07/17/2020 52136 14310 ZASTROW, DAVID ASSESSMENT BOARD OF REVIEW MTG 6/29/20 DS 07/20 100-51-5153-192 0 25.00

          Total 52136: 25.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52137 25161 KERI SELLNOW     ASSESSMENT BOARD OF REVIEW MTGS 06/20 BOR KS 07/20 100-51-5153-192 0 50.00

          Total 52137: 50.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52138 25255 S & S PLUMBING LEAD LOAN-2020/GREENYA/423 HARRISON 12065 402-57-5701-816 0 2,950.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52138 25255 S & S PLUMBING LEAD LOAN-2020/HAWK-WOOD/214 BOORMAN 12347 402-57-5701-816 0 3,150.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52138 25255 S & S PLUMBING LEAD LOAN/RIDDLE/206 BOORMAN 12348 402-57-5701-816 0 3,450.00

          Total 52138: 9,550.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52139 100580 BYTE BY BYTE PC SOLUTIONS FIRE ADMIN/COMPUTER MAINT/LAPTOP 774 220-52-5221-380 0 959.89

          Total 52139: 959.89

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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07/20 07/17/2020 52140 100980 EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC FIRE/UNIFORM/BADGES-COMMENDATIONS/NAME  2020-2976 220-52-5229-332 0 580.45

          Total 52140: 580.45

07/20 07/17/2020 52141 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2182908 220-52-5226-344 0 1,039.39

          Total 52141: 1,039.39

07/20 07/17/2020 52142 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/SHUTOFF(2) 136358 220-52-5226-340 0 810.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52142 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/SMOOTH BORE (2) 136358 220-52-5226-340 0 309.00

          Total 52142: 1,119.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52143 101242 GLASSWORKS OF WI, INC FIRE/M&E/CAR #2/WINDSHIELD REPAIR 82110 220-52-5227-377 0 585.00

          Total 52143: 585.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52144 102340 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN MTG MEALS 0280 06/20 220-52-5221-190 0 45.99

          Total 52144: 45.99

07/20 07/17/2020 52145 102740 STUBBY'S BOWL FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/MEETING MEALS SB 07/20 220-52-5221-190 0 226.50

          Total 52145: 226.50

07/20 07/17/2020 52146 102964 VERIZON WIRELESS FIRE DEPT ADMIN MOBILE TELEPHONE/06-2020 9857606767 220-52-5221-341 0 34.16

          Total 52146: 34.16

07/20 07/17/2020 52147 500168 WISCONSIN BIOMEDICAL SERVICES,  FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP REPAIR 38516 220-52-5226-355 0 310.00

          Total 52147: 310.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52148 500170 KAPCO LIBRARY/CO$/SUPPLIES NON PRINT/BOOK COVE 1404092 812-55-5511-312 812905 490.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52148 500170 KAPCO LIBRARY/CO$/SUPPLIES NON PRINT/SHIPPING 1404092 812-55-5511-314 812905 18.38

          Total 52148: 508.38

07/20 07/17/2020 52149 500217 BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/07-2020 0001176957 100-53-5360-290 0 8,458.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

07/20 07/17/2020 52149 500217 BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/07-2020 0001176957 100-53-5360-292 0 5,647.68

          Total 52149: 14,105.88

07/20 07/17/2020 52150 500300 HENRY SCHEIN, INC. FIRE/EQUIIP/EMS EQUIP/NITRONOX FIELD UNIT (2 79475370 220-52-5226-344 0 7,500.00

          Total 52150: 7,500.00

07/20 07/17/2020 52151 500301 SCHWARTZ ROJAS, RUBI POLICE PATROL/MISC/INTERPRETER RSR 07/20 100-52-5211-399 0 32.50

          Total 52151: 32.50

07/20 07/17/2020 52152 500302 WATERLOO AMERICAN LEGION POST  CELEBRATIONS & ENTERTAINMENT/24 US FLAGS US FLAGS 100-55-5530-399 0 240.00

          Total 52152: 240.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD BOOKS AMAZON 06/20 812-56-5511-794 812910 99.62

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD MOVIES AMAZON 06/20 812-56-5511-792 812910 27.45

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/YA PROGRAMS AMAZON 06/20 812-56-5511-391 812910 54.53

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES AMAZON 06/20 812-55-5511-310 812905 262.19

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/SUPPLIES-NON-PRINT AMAZON 06/20 812-55-5511-312 812905 254.37

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS AMAZON 06/20 812-55-5511-396 812905 227.77

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/YA BOOKS AMAZON 06/20 812-55-5511-398 812905 229.73

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/TALKING BOOKS AMAZON 06/20 812-55-5511-790 812905 68.86

07/20 07/23/2020 52153 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/REPAIR & MAINT AMAZON 06/20 812-55-5511-351 812915 13.99

          Total 52153: 1,238.51

07/20 07/23/2020 52154 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE TV/PROG/07-2020 0001336071420 200-55-5560-320 0 47.42

          Total 52154: 47.42

07/20 07/23/2020 52155 3450 DUNNEISEN EXCAVATING, LLC PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/BASEBALL LIME 11317 225-55-5510-351 0 190.00

          Total 52155: 190.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52156 5090 HANSEN, MORTON J CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/COVID-19/THERMOMET MH 07/20 100-51-5142-310 100003 97.15

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 52156: 97.15

07/20 07/23/2020 52157 5790 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/TALKING BOOKS 46727390 812-55-5511-790 812905 217.18

          Total 52157: 217.18

07/20 07/23/2020 52158 5802 INSIGHT FS PARKS FIREMEN'S GROUND MAINT GAS 0002322347 225-53-5324-342 0 198.29

07/20 07/23/2020 52158 5802 INSIGHT FS PARKS/FP/FAC SUPPLY/FIELD CHALK 86006282 225-55-5510-350 0 124.20

          Total 52158: 322.49

07/20 07/23/2020 52159 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD MUNI BLDG/CLEANING SUPPLIES/TB CLEANER 373050-0 100-51-5160-350 0 19.99

          Total 52159: 19.99

07/20 07/23/2020 52160 6385 K PRESS LLC PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/SIGNS 7261 225-55-5510-350 0 156.00

          Total 52160: 156.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/MISC 96738 06/20 225-55-5510-351 0 260.51

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE PARK/FP/SUPPLIES 96738 06/20 225-55-5510-350 0 9.99

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/COVID-19/HAND SANTIZER,  96738 06/20 225-55-5510-350 100003 147.78

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/M&E/TOOLS/ 96738 06/20 100-53-5324-343 0 56.89

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE POLICE PATROL/SUPPLIES/SPRAY 96738 06/20 100-52-5211-350 100003 29.99

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/STORM SEWER/SUPPLIES/HOSE KIT 96738 06/20 100-53-5344-350 0 14.99

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/SUPPLIES 96738 06/20 100-53-5345-351 0 14.46

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE CAP PROJ/TREYBURN FARMS/SUPPLIES/TAPE 96738 06/20 400-57-5701-830 400005 12.98

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES 96738 06/20 100-53-5324-340 0 7.35

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/T&B/OUTLAY 96738 06/20 100-53-5347-810 0 120.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52161 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE CAP PROJ/203 E MADISON/FASTNERS 96738 06/20 412-57-5701-800 412001 17.25

          Total 52161: 692.19

07/20 07/23/2020 52162 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER 37295 100-53-5327-350 0 31.50

          Total 52162: 31.50

07/20 07/23/2020 52163 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES CLERK/COMP PROG SUPPORT/WPPI 802025 100-51-5142-231 0 45.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

07/20 07/23/2020 52163 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MISC GOVT/GARBAGE BILL/JUNE 2020 802025 100-51-5190-903 0 610.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52163 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES DPW/G&S/SAFETY/2 OF 2 802025 100-53-5324-376 0 1,800.00

          Total 52163: 2,455.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52164 25255 S & S PLUMBING LEAD LOAN-2020/JUSTMAN/230 BOORMAN ST 12340 402-57-5701-816 402001 2,900.00

          Total 52164: 2,900.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52165 100322 TELEFLEX LLC FIRE MACH & EQUIP EMS SUPPLIES NEEDLES 0195889 220-52-5226-344 0 379.50

          Total 52165: 379.50

07/20 07/23/2020 52166 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/SALVAGE COVER & HALL RU 136614 220-52-5226-340 0 650.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52166 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/EMS SUPPLIES/BULLARD FILTER, REPLACE,  136674 220-52-5226-344 220008 5,810.00

          Total 52166: 6,460.00

07/20 07/23/2020 52167 101745 LIFE ASSIST INC FIRE/EQUIP/EMS REPAIRS 1018506 220-52-5226-355 0 696.10

          Total 52167: 696.10

07/20 07/23/2020 52168 102900 DWD-UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT ACTIVE FIRE 06-2020 000010174430 220-52-5220-906 0 9.98

          Total 52168: 9.98

07/20 07/23/2020 52169 500303 THE COURIER LIBRARY/CO$/NEWSPAPERS/COURIER SUB LOO-432133 07/20 812-55-5511-796 812905 46.95

          Total 52169: 46.95

07/20 07/23/2020 52170 500304 NEW FRONTIER LAND SURVEYING ENG FEES/CSM/203 E MADISON ST 20-2571 412-53-5310-215 412001 1,833.00

          Total 52170: 1,833.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52171 890 BADGER WELDING SUPPLIES, INC. FIRE/M&E/EMS SUPPLIES/OXYGEN DM11203 220-52-5226-344 0 271.71

          Total 52171: 271.71

07/20 07/30/2020 52172 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/06-2020 89058757 100-51-5142-220 0 19.90

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 52172: 19.90

07/20 07/30/2020 52173 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/06-20 0001997071920 220-52-5221-341 0 111.63

07/20 07/30/2020 52173 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/07-20 0001997071920 220-52-5221-341 0 109.99

          Total 52173: 221.62

07/20 07/30/2020 52174 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING/COVID-19 001 100-51-5160-290 100003 180.00

          Total 52174: 180.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52175 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/07-2020/CITY 2956287 100-51-5142-320 0 37.50

07/20 07/30/2020 52175 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/07-2020/UTILITY 2956287 100-51-5142-320 0 12.50

          Total 52175: 50.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52176 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/07-2020 FRONTIER 07/20 100-51-5142-220 0 122.98

07/20 07/30/2020 52176 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/07-2020 FRONTIER 07/20 100-52-5210-220 0 133.68

07/20 07/30/2020 52176 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/07-2020 FRONTIER 07/20 100-53-5327-220 0 60.69

07/20 07/30/2020 52176 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/07-2020 FRONTIER 07/20 220-52-5221-341 0 92.77

07/20 07/30/2020 52176 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/07-2020 FRONTIER 07/20 812-55-5511-220 812915 64.64

          Total 52176: 474.76

07/20 07/30/2020 52177 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IT UPGRADE/OFFICE 365 LICENSES 70102 100-51-5142-231 100002 450.97

07/20 07/30/2020 52177 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IT UPGRADE/CLOUD STORAGE-ACRONIS 70102 100-51-5142-231 100002 95.36

07/20 07/30/2020 52177 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/COMPUTER MAINT/NAS-SHARPOINT TROUB 70102 200-55-5560-380 100002 187.43-

07/20 07/30/2020 52177 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IT UPGRADE/CLOUD STORAGE-ACRONIS 70590 100-51-5142-231 100002 92.44

07/20 07/30/2020 52177 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IT UPGRADE/OFFICE 365 LICENSES 70590 100-51-5142-231 100002 426.60

          Total 52177: 877.94

07/20 07/30/2020 52178 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD MUNI BLDG/CLEANING SUPPLIES/TOWELS & TOIL 373131-0 100-51-5160-350 0 82.48

07/20 07/30/2020 52178 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD DPW/M&E/SUPPLIES/TOWELS 373131-1 100-53-5324-340 0 342.78

07/20 07/30/2020 52178 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD LIBRARY/CO$/CLEANING SUPPLIES/TOWELS 373131-1 812-55-5511-350 812905 114.26

07/20 07/30/2020 52178 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD MUNI BLDG/CLEANING SUPPLIES/TOWELS 373131-1 100-51-5160-350 0 57.13

07/20 07/30/2020 52178 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD MUNI BLDG/CLEANING SUPPLIES/TOWELS 373131-2 100-51-5160-350 0 30.99

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52178: 627.64

07/20 07/30/2020 52179 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/BLUEGRASS TR EXTENSION 0242789 400-53-5310-215 400005 2,270.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52179 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/CLEVELAND ST LRIP 024792 400-53-5310-215 400002 217.50

07/20 07/30/2020 52179 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/DEMPSEY CSM 024792 100-53-5310-215 0 690.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52179 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/DOW CSM 024792 413-53-5310-215 413001 220.00

          Total 52179: 3,397.50

07/20 07/30/2020 52180 7410 LOEDER OIL CO., INC. FIRE/M&E/GAS & OIL WLOO FIRE 06/20 220-52-5227-342 0 44.53

          Total 52180: 44.53

07/20 07/30/2020 52181 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/BATH 146649 225-55-5510-350 0 176.24

          Total 52181: 176.24

07/20 07/30/2020 52182 11002 SOGGY PRAIRIE BOYS PARKS FIREMENS ENTERTAINMENT SGP 07/20 225-55-5510-359 0 600.00

          Total 52182: 600.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52183 11130 HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC SCHOOL LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD PROGRAMS/GIFT CARDS 5400KJML 812-56-5511-392 812910 150.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52183 11130 HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC SCHOOL LIBRARY/CLARK$/PROGRAMS YA/GIFT CARDS 5400KJML 812-56-5511-391 812910 70.00

          Total 52183: 220.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52184 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #16 BURGOS WI SCTF 07/30 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 52184: 23.08

07/20 07/30/2020 52185 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  UTILITY 67254 100-12386 0 1,029.01

07/20 07/30/2020 52185 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  CITY 67254 100-53-5330-371 0 251.90

          Total 52185: 1,280.91

07/20 07/30/2020 52186 100430 BEAVER OF WISCONSIN, INC FIRE/M&E/MAINT/PRESSURE REGULATOR 103278 220-52-5231-351 0 250.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52186: 250.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52187 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2186115 220-52-5226-344 0 47.88

          Total 52187: 47.88

07/20 07/30/2020 52188 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/PULLEYS, ROPE & CARABINE 136900 220-52-5226-340 0 2,285.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52188 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/AUTO CRIB-IT 136959 220-52-5226-340 0 2,445.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52188 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/FLASHBACK CONTROLLER 137049 220-52-5226-340 0 90.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52188 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/HOSE ROLLER 137050 220-52-5226-340 0 170.00

          Total 52188: 4,990.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52189 102250 CONWAY SHIELDS FIRE/M&E/PROTECT UNIFORM/BOOTS/STONE 0460689-IN 220-52-5226-331 0 430.00

          Total 52189: 430.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52190 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/BATH 7854854 220-52-5231-340 0 98.99

07/20 07/30/2020 52190 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE ADMIN/COMP SUPPLIES/MEMORY CARDS (6) 7854854 220-52-5221-380 0 227.94

          Total 52190: 326.93

07/20 07/30/2020 52191 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/07-2020 33758658 220-52-5221-310 0 118.25

          Total 52191: 118.25

07/20 07/30/2020 52192 103080 WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT AMBULANC FIRE DEPT EMS RUNS INTERCEPT/06-20/DEWEY DEWEY 07/120 220-46-4622-000 0 256.04

          Total 52192: 256.04

07/20 07/30/2020 52193 500305 AYALAS MARKET FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/MEETING MEALS JULY22 220-52-5221-190 0 237.60

          Total 52193: 237.60

07/20 07/30/2020 52194 500306 PARADIDDLE'S CAFE LIBRARY/CLARK$/YA PROGRAM/GIFT CARD 5401KJML 812-56-5511-391 812910 25.00

          Total 52194: 25.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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07/20 07/30/2020 52195 500307 BUTZINE, COLTON FIRE/TRAINING & TUITION/AEMT TEST/C BUTZINE CB 07/20 220-52-5225-193 0 115.00

          Total 52195: 115.00

07/20 07/30/2020 52196 500308 LUSER, CANDICE REFUND/PARKS/DEPOSIT/BINGO HALL/COVID-19 CL 07/20 225-46-4622-000 99 100.00

          Total 52196: 100.00

          Grand Totals:  395,510.82

                                                      APPROVED BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

                       ________________________________________________________________

                       ________________________________________________________________

                       ________________________________________________________________

                                                       DATED _________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
Computed checks included
Manual checks included
Supplemental checks included
Termination checks included
Void checks included

Pay Period Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date Number Payee ID Amount

06/27/2020
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35434 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,764.38-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35431 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHE 1049 76.18-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35436 THOMFORD, SARAH A 1115 132.71-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35430 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 152.38-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35428 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,404.33-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35435 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,342.15-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35433 GARTNER, FRANCINE A 1101 983.04-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35429 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 593.52-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35449 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 901.53-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35426 BUTZINE, RAYNELLE M 1001 659.89-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35437 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,366.99-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35438 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,615.72-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35439 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,553.47-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35442 ROBBINS, JEFFREY K 1204 1,082.11-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35443 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,394.96-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35444 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,023.94-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35445 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,020.45-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35446 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,062.11-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35447 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,023.67-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35448 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,491.68-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35450 SPIES, ALYSSA MARIE 1290 425.92-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35451 KARLS, CYNTHIA LEE 1291 222.77-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35455 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,306.98-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35456 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 550.47-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35457 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,301.86-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35458 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,404.40-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35452 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 331.86-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35432 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 55.41-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35427 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 1,998.11-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35453 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 124.67-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35440 KELLY, JESSICA LEE 1145 1,348.71-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35441 BRICKEY, BENJAMIN I 1146 1,391.10-
06/27/2020 PC 07/02/2020 35454 MAREK, SADIE R 1295 49.87-

          Total 06/27/2020: 33 31,157.34-

07/11/2020
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35468 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,691.88-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35466 GARTNER, FRANCINE A 1101 1,047.06-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35463 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 55.41-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35462 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 949.43-
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Pay Period Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date Number Payee ID Amount

07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35467 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,816.21-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35464 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHE 1049 83.11-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35461 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,404.33-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35459 BUTZINE, RAYNELLE M 1001 762.61-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35482 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 901.53-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35469 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,479.67-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35470 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,657.96-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35471 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,615.45-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35472 WORZALLA, GREGORY S 1138 366.31-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35475 ROBBINS, JEFFREY K 1204 1,187.50-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35476 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,453.88-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35477 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,141.33-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35478 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,042.59-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35479 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,138.32-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35480 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,088.94-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35481 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,507.90-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35483 KARLS, CYNTHIA LEE 1291 222.77-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35487 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,365.47-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35488 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 465.32-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35489 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 2,126.25-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35490 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,566.82-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35484 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 349.53-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35465 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 124.67-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35460 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,005.69-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35485 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 124.67-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35473 KELLY, JESSICA LEE 1145 574.36-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35474 BRICKEY, BENJAMIN I 1146 1,589.51-
07/11/2020 PC 07/16/2020 35486 MAREK, SADIE R 1295 99.73-

          Total 07/11/2020: 32 33,006.21-

07/25/2020
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35494 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 600.41-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35495 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 152.38-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35496 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHE 1049 69.26-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35499 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,816.21-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35501 THOMFORD, SARAH A 1115 398.39-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35493 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,404.33-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35498 GARTNER, FRANCINE A 1101 1,047.06-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35500 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,554.91-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35515 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 901.53-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35491 BUTZINE, RAYNELLE M 1001 762.61-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35502 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,472.17-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35503 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,657.96-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35504 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,617.86-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35505 WORZALLA, GREGORY S 1138 70.19-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35508 ROBBINS, JEFFREY K 1204 1,144.50-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35509 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,453.88-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35510 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,141.33-
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07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35511 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,042.59-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35512 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,138.32-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35513 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,088.94-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35514 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,507.90-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35516 KARLS, CYNTHIA LEE 1291 126.68-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35520 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,365.47-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35521 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 381.79-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35530 STROBEL, CRAIG RANDA 1933 165.30-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35531 KUHLOW, JULIE A 1936 683.55-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35522 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 320.38-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35523 SCHAEFER, BRANDI LYN 1375 36.94-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35524 BURBACH, KELSEY R 1380 32.32-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35525 SCHMID, CRYSTAL M 1382 32.32-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35532 RENFORTH, ROBERT L 1945 496.84-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35533 WEBER, RYAN JON DOU 1955 188.39-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35526 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,507.52-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35527 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,385.23-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35528 BENISCH, WESLEY L 1900 1,509.86-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35529 LANGE, TINA MARIE 1903 284.43-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35534 COTTING, JOHN ERIC 1963 695.04-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35535 BUTZINE, CHRISTINE ELI 1983 11.09-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35536 HERING, KEENAN BRADL 2012 786.47-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35540 THOMAS, NICKOLAS WA 2041 199.48-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35541 WHITEBIRD, GARRY DAN 2047 27.70-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35542 BOYER JR,  RONALD PE 2048 422.83-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35537 GRIFFIN, MICHELLE KAT 2017 293.67-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35538 CHRISTIANSON, RUSSEL 2022 64.64-
07/25/2020 PC 07/30/2020 35539 KOPPA, CHRISTINA J 2038 41.56-